


K.B.A. Annual Events

Turkey Week......cccceecuneeereeecnveree.November 9, 2003 through November 15, 2003
City Tournament........cceceereeseseeecsecccsassassacssnssscsJanuary 17-18 & 24-25, 2004
Annual Delegate’s Meeting........cccceersereccsseccsencecsesssssascesssssMarch 9, 2004
Hall of Fame Induction Banquet............c..ccccceeeeeeeecees. To Be Announced
Annual Awards Banquet............ccccuveereeccscrcnnnnccccscacaseesns April 16, 2004

Board Meetings.........O............O..............C..C.....‘O.Seccnd Tuesday Ofthe Month

(Eagles Club)
*** All dates are subject to change, watch for upcoming announcements!

Important Phone Numbers

Association President

Gary HatCher.....c.oeeeeereeiereeientinisvreeeinnnietsncsesssinisnse et cessesaessnsesssssssasssensssenss 468-6429
Association Executive Director
TVAD SEOMES......ceeenrierrenerreerneeceereecenrentesanestorasessesssssatossesssessesssesssssssssnessnessesssasassnnenss 234-4231
Bowling Centers
Big Apple FUn Center......c.eovviiimiiiiiniiineiiiniinineennencssrestesnesne s ssnsssessnenasesnens 234-4545
Certification CommitteeHonor Scores)
IVAD SEOMES....cciereeiereriernrrecrnreernieersrtacsesessncsessuensseessssesessassessantessatessassessasssssasssses 234-4231
Sharon SCHAIOEUET.......ccvciuiiiiiieereeittierterieee e et eeeseessasansnsesesssaesseesssasssssnsessssssosass 234-1017
American Bowling Congress
TEIEPRONE. ....ccoueeirierieiiieiiiinetintieiniatestesstesstessntsssesstessssssnnsssessssssssssossnsans (414)421-6400
FX....veecrireeeeeceerteestrsseesaeenensssestessasssesssessesssessesssesssassesssesssonsessssestosnassesenassense (414)421-1194
League Board of Directors
(president)........cceverueereernereniennencisnnnes
(SECTLArY)....oeeeeneeaaeereciaresaeereicnenanes
(delegate)......ccoeevreeeeiecereeecnereeninenes
(team 1 captain)........cocevveerveerueccnnen.
(team 2 captain).........coccereeirenenseecenen
(team 3 captain).........cceceerreeeernverecneens
(team 4 captain)........ccecceevernreeiescnees
(team 5 captain)........cccoceeerceeeeeseeeennes
(team 6 captain)........ccccceereeruencreeennens
(team 7 captain)........c.ccceeveeereeecueannne
(team 8 captain).........ccoeereeeucnreerucenee.
(team 9 captain)........ccccceeeeeeeveeraeranne
(team 10 captain).........ccoeeeeeerunsrrueenne
(team 11 captain).........eeceveeercceneneenee
(team 12 captain)........cccocceeeveereceennne
(team 13 captain)........cccooueeucerccnnnce.
(team 14 captain)........ccccccceeeeerrevrecnns
(team 15 captain).......cocccereeerrcccennenne

(team 16 captain).......cccccoceereeereennene




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

2003-2004 BOARD MEMBERS

PRESIDENT---Gary D. Hatcher
607 May Avenue--Gibbon, NE 68840---(308)468-6429

VICE-PRESIDENT---Gary L. Wiles
2900 Grand Avenue, # 241--Kearney, NE 68847---(308)338-9701

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR---Ivan D. Stones
4406 Pony Express Road--Kearney, NE 68847---(308)234-4231

BOARD MEMBER---Chuck M. Brisbin
530 Avenue M--Kearney, NE 68847---(308)236-6259

BOARD MEMBER---Don B. Duffie
2917 Avenue K--Kearney, NE 68847---(308)237-4188

BOARD MEMBER---Jeff A. Fruhling
3022 Avenue I--Kearney, NE 68847--(308)236-6273

BOARD MEMBER---Larry K. Giddings
1014 East 30" Drive--Kearney, NE 68847---(308)234-4831

BOARD MEMBER---Lee H. Gudmundson
3623 Avenue E--Kearney, NE 68847---(308)234-3991

BOARD MEMBER---Todd M. Mathews
1705 East 1™ Street S--Kearney, NE 68847---(308)236-1345

BOARD MEMBER---John L. Nikkila
1501 8" Avenue--Kearney, NE 68845---(308)236-5033

BOARD MEMBER---Jerry L. Schmitz
1001 West 20™--Kearney, NE 68845---(308)237-7226

BOARD MEMBER---Ray F. Schroer
6255 East Highway 30--Kearney, NE 68847---(308)237-2736

BOARD MEMBER---Jason D. Stubbs
6634 2™ Avenue--Kearney, NE 68847---(308)236-5351

BOARD MEMBER---Jeff M. Wirth

4703 Avenue E--Kearney, NE 68847---(308)234-4884

BOARD MEMBER---Bob W. Zuerlein
2801 Grand Avenue, #188--Kearney, NE 68847---(308)234-9548



League
—Gode |
502
801
105
106
203
205
505
404
701
301

2002-2003 LEAGUE LISTING

Time

6:45 PM
6:30 PM
12:30 PM
6:45 PM
6:45 PM
6:30 PM
12:00 AM
1:00 PM
6:45 PM
6:45 PM
6:30 PM

Sanction
et .yy.bs.r._.."_”.._
Apple Busters [ 718591 | Thursd
Big Eight 118590 Friday
Central NEB Travel #2 118604 Sunday
Classic 118589 Monday
Fort 118587 Monday
Nascar Jacket 191944 | Tuesday
Rolling In the Dark 191939 | Tuesday
Senior Singles 191941 Friday
Service 118605 | Thursday
Town & Country 191942 Sunday
\_/_Ve_c!rEs:dalMlxed Up P ..l 191940 ) | Wedne'_sc_ia_y

TOTAL FOR ASSOCIATION

Total Total
Teams | Bowlers N
e dee s PiNS_ | Games,
i 949,833 | 5638
8 51 | 537,989 | 3,333
8 58 N/A N/A
12 98 | 920,128 | 5,644
12 92 | 903,601 | 5,690
4 16 50,101 369
10 53 | 329,795 | 2,357
40 34 | 261,409 | 1,760
8 71 | 598,593 | 3758
16 43 | 452,083 | 3,081
12_| 46 _| 359,546 | 2350
[ 1427 "'656 5,363,076 33680 |1

League

Average
168.47
161.41

N/A

163.03
158.81
135.78
139.92
148.53
169.28
146.73



Kearney Bowling Association

2002-03 Yearbook

Name Avg Games League Name Avg Games League
Abramson, David L 179 93 BA701  Bundy, DougL 152 57 BA105
Albright, Keith A 185 33 801 147 93 BA502
Allison, John M 129 90 BA105 146 87 BA404
Altmaier, Chris 106 90 BA403  Bunger, Jason A 120 33 BA205
Anders, David B 159 69 BA403  Burton, Robert W 148 60 BA106
Anderson, Warren D 190 48 801 Busch, Alan L 160 78 BA403
Antillon, Gilbert J 136 24 BA502  Campbell, Charles J 172 87 BA502
134 96 BA701  Canfield, Nathan R 185 78 BA403
Arbogast, Tim J 166 66 BA502  Carson, Dean A 164 81 BA502
Arram, Amer S 133 96 BA701  Cervantes, Felis C, Jr 163 96 BA701
Arredondo, Juan J 174 93 BA502  Cervantes, Victor L 172 87 BA105
Asay, Scott A 158 39 BA105 169 78 BA404
154 30 BA403  Chavez, Alfredo T 159 78 BA404
Aschwege, Daniel L 166 93 BA105  Chavez, Joe A 144 63 BA205
Aschwege, Scott B 169 87 BA105 Chavez, JuanL, Jr 156 45 BA205
Ash, David M 162 90 BA701  Chavez, Mike P 137 51 BA205
156 24 BA203  Cherry, Robert L 168 96 BA106
Ayers, Charles L 165 51 BA301  Cisneros, Frank L, Jr 132 39 BA203
Ayers, Mark S 141 51 BA301  Clark, Shaun D 122 48 BA105
Bader, Philip G 165 36 801 Cline, Todd L 168 72 BA205
Badgley, Nathan E 131 42 BA205  Collins, Brandon S 115 63 BA205
126 39 BA203  Cook, KellyR 164 24 BA106
Bailey, Chevy S 123 90 BA701 160 96 BA502
Banks, Stanley L 177 87 BA301  Crites, Kevin D 182 33 BA701
Barth, Jon J 146 72 BA205 181 90 BA502
Bauer, Scott A 172 75 BA403 173 89 BA403
170 81 BA106  Cudaback, Aaron C 97 54 BA106
Becker, Charles W 180 78 BA403  Cudaback, Michael L 132 90 BA106
Becker, John F 196 63 BA403  Cudaback, Nathan J 144 93 BA106
Bednarz, Dan R 119 27 BA205  Curry, Brad A 134 72 BA301
Beerman, Ken R 127 96 BA106  Daake, Roger G 170 93 BA106
Beezley, Dean D 155 96 BA105 Dady, Gale W 155 72 BA105
Bennett, Mlke J 129 24 BA205 Dalland, Jeremy J 209 66 BA403
Bergston, Brent M 135 27 BA205  Danburg, Aaron T 113 86 BA106
118 51 BA203  Danielson, Roger K 161 87 BA701
Bergstrom, Mike R 172 85 BA105  Daugherty, Anthony D 191 48 801
Best, Randall K 141 87 BAS502  Davis, Rick L 173 93 BA502
Betzold, Tom D 161 93 BA106  Davis, Roger P 147 60 BA105
160 96 BA701  Davison, Larry L 164 57 BA105
Bielenberg, Mark B 119 93 BA105 Deaver, Robb R 174 42 801
Bindel, Thomas A 135 54 BA105  Demilt, Bret A 165 96 BA701
Blackburn, William A 141 87 BA701 Denison, Mahlon 163 36 BA105
Bombeck, Ivan K 149 81 BA404 158 90 BA404
Borden, Karl J 136 30 BA105 151 81 BAS505
Boston, Craig 143 60 BA404 Dietz, John R 161 87 BA106
Bower, Johnnie J 152 72 BA205 Dorsey, Corbey R 114 93 BA701
Brandenburg, Alan D 171 48 801 Duckwart, Albert 129 66 BA301
Brandt, C.J. 177 84 BA502  Duffie, Don B 143 87 BA403
Brisbin, Chuck M 203 93 BA403  Duffield, Gregg D 157 45 BA404
198 60 BA502  Durand, Calvin L 167 93 BA701
197 87 BA105  Eastberg, Tab A 190 87 BA403
Brown, Glen A 150 54 BA106  Eaton, Darold E 154 69 BA106

Buck, Mike T 168 93 BA106



Name
Eberline, Kent G

Eckel, Kenny L
Eckland, Justin F
Elstermeier, Mark N
Fairbrother, Kenneth A
Fischbach, Carl L
Fischer, Michael S
Fisher, Jerry L

Frey, Don E

Fries, David W
Fruhling, Jeff A
Fuestman, Gregory A

Fuestman, Robert E, Jr
Fulmer, Kenny L
Fusco, Steve J

Gaeth, Dean H
Galusha, Dusty D
Garrelts, Patrick A
Garrelts, Roger G

Gary, Harold D
Gascolgne, Kenny
Gastmann, Michael L
Gates, Sean Y
Gewecke, Earl K

Gibbons, Gary L
Gibson, Brian S
Giddings, Larry K
Giffin, Maurice V
Giles, Doug A
Gillming, Bobby E

Gillming, Randy D

Girard, Kevin L
Godfrey. Don K

Grandt, Charlie J
Gregerson, Ken
Griffiths, Mike L
Gudmundson, Lee H

Guetrauze, Gary L
Haase, Keith M
Hadenfeldt, Richard N
Halligan, Tracy A
Halliwell, Keith A
Hamilton, Chris T
Hansen, Nick E

Hansen, Ray L

Avg Games
176 75
173 54
147 96
128 82
155 69
119 51
133 72
185 42
157 72
182 96
181 93
180 30
188 90
156 96
156 60
158 93
164 84
139 30
148 60
179 27
173 87
164 21
159 87
152 93
149 21
182 48
157 81
158 93
152 90
168 90
165 84
174 72
133 56
163 96
173 84
172 81
169 87
166 90
177 96
122 21
176 24
131 45
131 96
182 84
179 87
115 39
113 81
183 42
165 33
144 60
150 57
151 87
147 90
165 90
164 90

League

BA105
BAS502
BA301
BA301
BA403
BA106
BA505
801
BA404
BA403
BA105
801
BA105
BAS502
BA701
BAS502
BA106
BA403
BAS505
BAS502
BA502
BAS502
BA105
BA505
801
801
BA403
BA505
BA404
BA701
BA403
BA403
BAS505
BA105
BA502
BA403
BA403
BAS502
BA403
BA105

BA403
BAS505
BA106
BA403
BA105
BA205
BAS502
801
BA403
BA105
BA404
BA105
BA404
BAS502
BA701

Name

Hansen, Tracy R
Harder, Ron E
Harders, Craig E
Harnagel, A. Lee
Harrington, Mike E
Hatcher, Anthony

Hatcher, Gary D

Hawkins, Chris M
Headlee, Michael A

Heaston, Shawn M
Heil, Jared

Helmick, Lowell D
Hibberd, Darrell M
Hibberd, David D
Hilker, Tracy L
Hines, Rick D
Hiweline, Thad W
Hopkins, Donald L
Horner, Paul

Hoss, LeRoy H
Hostetler, Delmer G, Jr
Hotsenpillar, Jeremy P
Houtz, Douglas G
Hruza, Dan L
Hubbard, Brian L
Humphreys, Robby G
Husman, Harry R
Ingram, Kevin L
Iosty, Keven D

Isaac, Michael J
Jackson, Erold E
Jacobsen, Merlyn R

Jameson, Arvenne C
Jamrog, David M

Janssen, Dale E
Jantzi, Rodney
Jensen, Branden L
Jensen, Larry E
Johnson, Chris J
Johnson, Scott A
Johnson, Travis M
Jonak, Kevin R
Joy, Austin L
Karsten, Darrin W
Kautz, Steven G

Keen, Jon S
Kennedy, Timothy J

Avg Games

163
148
199
171
120
165
166
164
161
198
196
192
116
131
128
155
154
159
146
152
130
161
111
144
153
163
133
166
169
169
123
174
158
148
128
175
139
181
175
117
144
142
186
181
124
187
168
186
110
157
124
158
153
148
175
150

69
39
30
30
57
93
68
72
45
48
87
93
72
96
93
44
72
93
93
96
72
93
69
24
42
96
54
39
81
42
33
39
87
66
81
84
69
81
93
81
66
75
87
48
39
36
81
51
33
43
78
93
87
42
93
69

League

BA301
BA301
801
801
BAS05
BA404
BA106
BA205
BA203
801
BA105
BA404
BA205
BA701
BA502
BA205
BA403
BAS505
BA106
BA106
BA205
BA404
BA205
BA105
801
BA106
BA404
BA403
BA403
801
BA301
BA105
BAS505
BA301
BA403
BA301
BA404
BA105
BA404
BAS505
BA105
BA404
BA106
801
BA301
801
BAS502
BA403
BA701
BA404
BA701
BA105
BA701
BA502
BA106
BA106



Name
Keup, Alan B

Kidd, Chuck H
Kidd, Nick H

Kindsfater, Gil K
Kindsfater, Mike G
Kinkaid, William H, Jr
Kirkland, William D
Kissinger, Jamie

Klein, Doyle E
Klutman, Daniel S
Knajdl, Jake P
Knajdl, Josh M
Knight, Jerry J
Koch, Kelly E
Kociemba, Travis G
Korensky, Daniel A

Kosek, Mark B
Kramer, Ron G

Kresser, Richard M
Kreutzer, Gus K
Krueger, Kris L
Kruse, Brian J
Lambrecht, Larry
Landreth, Curtis R
Lawn, Kevin M
Lawter, Dennis T

Lech, Brad R
Lechuga, Ray

Lee, Donivan H

Lee, Ray K

Lewison, Theodore A

Linke, Michael R
Lipp, Lanni R
Little, Gary P
Ljunggren, Roger G

Lopez, Richard

Lowenstein, Weldon E
Luth, JeffK
Mansfield, Curt A

Marienau, Wayne G
Maris, Michael J
Marker, Corey A
Martin, Derek
Martin, Larry L

Mathews, Mark A

Avg Games
174 96
170 84
174 42
162 30
158 72
174 93
108 75
154 93
156 85
183 30
165 41
134 90
141 60
131 81
132 87
151 42
120 54
135 36
129 60
145 66
181 51
176 66
133 45
137 72
155 78
146 45
137 87
179 39
176 96
175 84
173 93
176 30
187 42
155 93
170 81
151 48
149 96
159 24
148 93
169 59
170 48
145 96
142 96
121 87
159 81
176 84
167 81
139 84
142 93
161 69
164 81
158 96
154 75
164 30

League

BA301
BA403
801
801
BA404
BA106
BA105
BA502
BA106
801

801
BA106
BA205
BA403
BA701
BA205
BA205
BA203
BA205
BA404
BA105
BA404
BA203
BA505
BA502
BA106
BA701
BA106
BAS502
BA106
BA701

801

801
BA105
BA403
BA701
BAS02

801
BA106
BA106

801

BA701
BA502
BA701
BA701
BA106
BA404
BA505
BA301
BA205
BA404
BA105
BA404
801

Name
Mathews, Todd M

Matteson, Scott
Maul, Emmett J
Mauler, Charlie D
Mauler, Douglas L
May, Michael F
McCulley, Keith W
McGraw, Ryan M
McKirahan, John R
McLaughlin, Ray A
Merkel, Neil D
Methe, Gene
Meyer, Todd E
Miller, Tren J

Mitchell, Bruce R

Mitchell, Jim R
Moes, Fred R
Moes, Kelley L

Moffett, James M
Molcyk, Ben A

Montague, William J
Montgomery, Steve L
Moriarty, Kevin L

Mulroney, Vincent T

Murr, Jeffery W
Murray, Guy B
Nabower, James D
Neal, Arvard K

Nichols, Dan D
Nickerson, Bob D
Nickman, Ron E
Nielsen, Chad A

Nikkila, Johnny L

Noller, Patrick J
Nutter, Aaron C

Oaklund, Rock W
Oliver, Roger D
Olson, Brad M
Oltman, Jim D
Osborn, Trenton J
Owen, Kenneth A
Paitz, Patrick J
Parker, Cecil F
Patsios, Michael R

Avg Games

203
199
129
157
142
180
180
144
117
163
144
174
168
164
165

181
180
135
183
164
150
137
159
146
160
160
172
146
144
169
177
177
167
163
148
165
125
185
178
164
183
179
148
158
150
181
160
170
164
102
186
160
176
179
168

48
93
48
96
96
72
48
90
72
60
93
48
21
96
48

90
87
96
81
33
90
63
30
54
90
57
93
78
21
90
84
81
90
84
63
87
96
48
90
30
96
93
69
78
21
78
77
96
63
27
69
48
90
24
90

League

BA403
BA105
BA105
BA106
BA301
BA105
801
BA301
BA205
BA105
BA301
801
BAS505
BA403
801

BA301
BA105
BA701
BA105
BA502
BA404
BA105
BA505
BA106
BA403
BA205
BA106
BA106
BA203
BA301
BA105
BA502
BA106
BA505
BA404
BA404
BA701
BA403
BA502
BA301
BA403
BA105
BA105
BA105
BA404
BA105
BA403
BA106
BA404
BA301
BA403
801
BA403
BA403
BA106



Name

Pedersen, Lenard A
Perry, Vaughn F
Peterson, Dean G
Peterson, Patrick T
Pettit, Darrel C
Pettit, Rick L
Pettit, Rock L

Phillips, Bill E
Phillips, Scott R
Pickens, Charles G
Pokorny, Dan E
Puls, Darren B
Purvis, Don L
Rademacher, Earl E
Ransdell, Bruce A
Rawlings, Michael C
Reed, GaryK

Reidy, Greg J
Reifenrath, Mike A
Rich, Richard W
Richmond, Thomas C

Ritter, Carrell C
Robertson, Dan L
Robinson, Bill J
Robinson, Josh C
Robinson, Micheal K
Robinson, Shay W
Robson, Jack W
Rodgers, Blair D
Roeder, Dallas A
Rood, Adam S
Rood, Jon D

Ross, James H
Ross, Jeff L

Ross, Terry W
Sautter, Todd M
Sazama, Bryon J
Schirmer, Marty
Schlattmann, Gene

Schlattmann, Kenneth E
Schmidt, Kurt L
Schmitz, Jerry L

Schrock, Justin E
Schroer, Randall G
Schroer, Raymond F

Schuetze, JeffJ
Scribner, Kevin D
Sells, Woodrow H
Shearer, Mike D
Shield, Chiip T

Avg Games

168
175
157
174
153
163
177
174
166
146
131
170
169
153
152
140
182
191
167
125
179
180
173
153
155
182
107
149
159
176
148
161
136
162
157
137
131
140
175
155
162
159
171
174
196
187
124
160
187
176
172
147
161
150
134
129

33
51
90
84
87
21
87
96
69
66
50
42
93
42
57
72
48
90
36
36
96
57
90
63
60
30
24
84
69
90
39
90
84
93
84
24
90
78
90
42
87
90
81
90
93
93
57
27
36
96
48
30
48
81
81
72

League

BA505
BA106
BAS502
BA403
BA403
BA403
BAS502
BA403
BA106
BA106
BA105
801
BA404
BA404
BA105
BA205
801
BA301
BA106
BA105
BA403
BA105
BA403
BA106
BA205
BA106
BA205
BA701
BA106
BA106
BA301
BA106
BA105
BA105
BA505
BA105
BAS502
BA105
BA403
BA106
BA505
BA403
BA403
BA105
BA403
BA105
BA205
BA106
BA105
BA404
801
BA301
801
BA505
BA106
BA301

Name

Shubert, Kenneth W
Shultz, Dennis R
Shultz, John A
Shultz, Thomas J
Simon, J.R.
Simpkins, Eugene W

Sisson, Paul T

Sladky, Keith
Slaymaker, Rick L
Smallcomb, Chuck H
Smallcomb, Cory
Smallcomb, Heath A
Smallcomb, Kenneth D

Smallcomb, Kent S
Smith, Brett A
Smith, Kelly S
Soderquist, Rendell S
Sohrweid, Greg S
Sorgenfrei, Brian
Spilinek, Thomas J
Springer, Wendell B
Srack, Jerry J

Stahr, Douglas D

Stapleton, Chris L
Steier, Terry L

Stephens, Troy L
Steuben, Jamie D

Stevens, John L

Stevens, Leslie C

Stevens, Robert W
Stine, Aaron M
Stocks, Randall A
Stones, Allen D
Stones, Ivan D, Jr

Stones, Randy A
Strckland, Glen A
Stryker, David E
Stryker, Ken L
Stubbs, Jason D

Szafrajda, Jason M
Talley, David K
Tatum, Justin L
Terry, Keith E
Thomas, Frank H
Thompson, Denly J
Tincher, Scott J

Avg Games
153 78
177 57
172 45
149 87
159 93
176 78
171 78
169 90
188 72
154 87
163 48
136 84
162 48
180 93
177 87
179 81
153 90
163 72
159 24
125 87
148 36
148 90
178 93
155 72
190 81
181 44
169 90
166 33
156 60
155 96
190 21
186 51
152 54
144 50
160 48
159 93
154 93
158 63
167 33
164 92
168 34
181 93
171 27
154 77
138 45
146 72
174 96
178 66
172 81
157 66
155 60
140 69
147 60
182 72
183 78
146 30

League

BA505
BA106
BA106
BA106
BA105
BA105
BA403
BA301
BA403
BA105
BA404
BA502
BA403
BA404
BA105
BA404
BA404
BA205
BA403
BA403
801
BA403
BA106
BA701
BA105
BA403
BA106
BA403
BAS502
BA701
BA105
BA403
BA404
BA105
801
BA105
BA404
BA205
BA105
BA106
BA403
BA403
BA105
BA403
BA203
BA205
BA403
BA403
BA105
BA205
BA505
BA701
BA105
BA205
BA403
BA403



Name Avg Games League Name Avg Games League

Towery, Terry E 153 81 BA301 162 87 BA404
Troia, Chuck R 172 69 BA106 162 48 801
Trompke, Tim L 138 24 BA404 160 48 BAS505
Troncone, Matt 125 93 BA301 159 90 BA301
Turner, Bobby L 171 78 BA404
Turner, Robert L, Sr 145 75 BA106
Uden, Marvin L 173 48 801
Underwood, Justin T 119 54 BA205
Urbanski, Ralph J 173 84 BA403
Van Horn, Kenny J 145 84 BA403
VanWermer, Jason E 171 48 801
VanWormer, Dan 170 48 801
Verbeck, Richard L 153 75 BA404
Verbeck, Robert E 152 96 BA404
Vogt, Bob G 176 87 BA105
Vollmer, Douglas K 148 21 BA105
vonAschwege, Joel D 174 84 BA105
Waggoner, Dave J 154 63 BA105
Walburn, Wendall L 147 96 BA701
Walker, Andrew P 174 96 BA106
162 90 BA404
Walker, Skip L 161 78 BA105
Warner, Joe J 159 33 BA106
Warnke, Philip K 156 87 BA403
Watson, Andrew S 167 88 BA403
Weatherwax, Lee 159 90 BA106
Weber, Wade A 122 60 BA701
Weinberg, Terry J 159 87 BA106
Wentz, Aaron R 164 87 BA106
Wentz, Orlin W 146 93 BA106
Wescoat, Ray L 121 69 BAS505
Whitfield, Omar B 181 27 BA301
165 39 BA205
Wick, Charles 118 42 BA403
Wilcoxson, Ron R 149 30 BA205
Wilder, Dan L 191 96 BA403
187 93 BA502
Wiles, Gary L 157 96 BA301

153 48 801
150 93 BA404

Wiles, Scott A 138 57 BA403
Wilke, Dave L 165 90 BA106
Wilke, Lloyd A 164 90 BA106
Wirth, JeffM 179 84 BA403

171 75 BA105
Wolfe, Charles L 141 75 BA404
Woodside, Mark A 160 86 BA106
Wuehler, Merle L 159 90 BA106
Yonkers, Mark A 183 21 BA106

175 69 BA404
York, Larry W 138 96 BA701
Zapp, Jerry W 172 93 BA106
Zimmer, Stephen J 161 93 BA502
Zuerlein, Robert W 167 93 BA105

164 90 BA502



UNSANCTIONED BOWLERS LISTING

NAME

Biesecker, Eric
Brisbin, Chris
Burton, Darry
Crumm, Scott
Francis, Joe
Grasbast, Jeff
King, Mike
Kittinger, Ben
Kriger, Jason
Larson, Mark
Longfellow, Stanley
Mills, Mark
Rhodes, Bob
Robinson, Ryan
Samuelson, Shane
Scheuffle, Shaun
Young, Jason
Zulkoski, Luke

LEAGUE

Rollin’ In The Dark(205)
Rollin’ In The Dark(205)
Senior Singles(505)
Rollin’ In The Dark(205)
Fort(106)

Rollin’ In The Dark(205)
Rollin’ In The Dark(205)
Rollin’ In The Dark(205)
Rollin’ In The Dark(205)
Senior Singles(505)
Senior Singles(505)
Rollin’ In The Dark(205)
Senior Singles(505)
Fort(106)

Town & Country(701)
Nascar Jacket(203)
Rollin’ In The Dark(205)
Rollin’ In The Dark(205)

GAMES

~J

~J

W W
NANO DN LAAAARANDODNDWLWDNDOONW WO

o

— D
N O

AVERAGE

131
122
132
107
103
123
124
116
140
102
150
125
117
168
111
119
128

97



Name
Abramson, David L
Allison, John M
Altmaier, ChrisM
Anders, David B
Antillon, Gilbert J
Arbogast, Tim J
Arram, Amer S
Arredondo, Juan J
Asay, Scott A
Aschwege, Danidl L
Aschwege, Scott B
Ash, David M
Ayers, CharlesL
Ayers, Mark S
Badgley, Nathan E
Bailey, Chevy S
Banks, Stanley L
Barth, Jon J
Bauer, Scott A
Becker, Charles W
Becker, John F
Bednarz, Dan R
Beerman, Ken R
Beezley, Dean D
Bengston, Brent M
Bennett, Mike J
Bergstrom, Mike R
Best, Randall K
Betzold, Tom D
Bielenberg, Mark R
Bindel, Thomas A
Blackburn, William A
Bombeck, Ivan K
Borden, Karl J
Boston, Craig R
Bower, John J
Brandt, C.J.
Brishin, CharlesM
Brown, Glen A
Buck, Michael T
Bundy, Doug L
Bunger, Jason A
Burton, Robert W
Busch, Alan L
Campbell, Charles J
Canfield, Nathan R
Carson, Dean A
Cervantes, FelisC, Jr
Cervantes, Victor L
Chavez, Alfredo T
Chavez, Joe A

Kearney USBC Bowling Association
2002-2003 Composite Aver ages

Average Games
179 93
129 90
106 90
159 69
134 120
166 66
133 96
174 93
156 69
166 93
169 87
161 114
165 51
141 51
129 81
123 0
177 87
146 72
171 159
180 78
196 63
119 27
127 96
155 96
124 78
129 24
172 85
141 87
161 189
119 93
134 60
141 87
149 81
136 30
143 60
152 72
179 96
200 240
150 54
168 93
148 243
122 36
148 60
160 78
172 87
184 90
164 81
163 96
170 165
158 99
144 63

Name
Chavez, Juan L, Jr
Chavez, Mike P
Cherry, Robert L
Cisneros, Frank L, Jr
Clark, Shaun D
Cline, Todd L
Callins, Brandon S
Cook, Kelly R
Crites, Kevin D
Cudaback, Aaron C
Cudaback, Michae!l L
Cudaback, Nathan J
Curry, Brad A
Daake, Roger G
Dady, GaleW
Dalland, Jeremy J
Danburg, Aaron T
Danielson, Roger K
Davis, Rick L
Davis, Roger P
Davison, Larry L
Demilt, Bret A
Denison, Mahlon |
Dietz, John R
Dorsey, Corbey R
Duckwart, Albert
Duffie, Don B
Duffield, Gregg D
Durand, Calvin L
Eastberg, Tab A
Eaton, Darold E
Eberline, Kent G
Eckel, Kenny L
Eckland, Justin F
Elstermeier, Mark N
Fairbrother, Kenneth A
Fischbach, Carl L
Fisher, Jerry L
Frey, Don E
Fruhling, Jeff A
Fuestman, Gregory A
Fuestman, Robert E, Jr
Fulmer, Kenny L
Fusco, Steve J
Gaeth, Dean H
Galusha, Dusty D
Garrelts, Patrick A
Garrelts, Roger G
Gary, Harold D
Gates, Sean Y
Gewecke, Earl K

Average Games
156 45
137 51
168 96
132 39
122 48
168 72
115 63
161 120
178 215

97 54
132 90
144 93
135 75
170 93
156 84
209 66
113 86
161 87
173 93
147 60
164 57
165 96
156 207
161 87
114 93
129 66
143 87
157 45
167 93
190 87
154 69
175 129
147 96
128 82
155 69
119 51
133 72
157 72
182 189
187 96
156 156
157 105
164 84
139 30
148 60
179 27
173 87
160 126
152 93
157 8l
155 183



Name
Gibbons, Gary L
Gibson, Brian S
Giddings, Larry K
Giffin, Maurice V
Giles, Douglas A
Gillming, Bobby E
Gillming, Randy D
Girard, KevinL
Godfrey, Don K
Grabast, Jeff
Grandt, Charlie J
Gregerson, Ken
Griffiths, Mike L
Gudmundson, Lee H
Guetrauze, Gary L
Haase, Keith M
Halligan, Tracy A
Halliwell, Keith A
Hamilton, Chris T
Hansen, Nick E
Hansen, Ray L
Hansen, Tracy R
Harnagel, A. Lee
Harrington, Mike E
Hatcher, Anthony M
Hatcher, Gary D
Hawkins, ChrisM
Headlee, Michael A
Heaston, Shawn M
Heil, Jared
Helmick, Lowell D
Hibberd, Darrell M
Hibberd, David D
Hilker, Tracy L
Hines, Rick D
Hiweline, Thad W
Hopkins, Donald L
Hoss, LeRoy H
Hostetler, Delmer G, Jr
Hotsenpillar, Jeremy P
Houtz, Douglas G
Hubbard, Brian L
Humphreys, Robby G
Husman, Harry R
Ingram, Kevin L
losty, Keven D
Isaac, Michael J
Jackson, Erold E
Jacobsen, Merlyn R
Jameson, Arvenne C
Jamrog, David M

Kearney USBC Bowling Association
2002-2003 Composite Aver ages

Average Games
168 93
165 84
175 84
133 56
163 96
173 165
167 177
177 111
122 21
123 72
176 24
131 45
131 96
180 171
115 39
113 81
165 33
144 60
150 69
149 177
164 249
148 39
120 57
165 93
164 185
194 180
116 72
130 189
155 44
154 72
159 93
146 93
152 96
130 72
161 93
111 69
144 24
163 96
133 54
166 39
169 81
123 33
174 39
158 93
148 66
128 81
175 99
139 69
178 174
117 90
143 144

Name
Janssen, Dale E
Jensen, Branden L
Johnson, ChrisJ
Johnson, Scott A
Johnson, TravisM
Jonak, Kevin R
Joy, Austin L
Karsten, Darrin W
Kautz, Steven G
Keen, Jon S
Kennedy, Timothy J
Keup, Alan B
Kidd, Nick H
Kindsfater, Gil K
Kindsfater, Michadl G
Kinkaid, William H, Jr
Kirkland, William D
Kittinger, Ben
Klutman, Daniel S
Knagjdl, Jake P
Kngdl, Josh M
Knight, Jerry J
Koch, Kelly E
Kociemba, Travis G
Korensky, Daniel A
Kosek, Mark B
Kramer, Ron G
Kresser, Richard M
Kreutzer, Gus K
Krueger, KrisL
Kruse, Brian J
Lambrecht, Larry L
Landreth, CurtisR
Lawn, Kevin M
Lawter, DennisT, Jr
Lee, Donivan H
Lee, Ray K
Lewison, Theodore A
Lipp, Lanni R
Little, Gary P
Loewenstein, Weldon E
Longfellow, Stanley N
Lopez, Richard L
Luth, Jeff K
Mansfield, Curt A
Marienau, Wayne G
Maris, Michael J
Marker, Corey A
Martin, Derek M
Martin, Larry L
Mathews, Todd M

Average Games
186 87
124 39
168 99
186 51
111 51
157 48
124 78
158 93
152 138
175 93
150 69
172 180
158 72
174 93
108 75
154 93
156 85
116 72
134 90
140 63
131 8l
132 87
151 42
120 54
131 96
145 66
178 117
133 45
137 72
155 78
146 45
135 99
179 39
176 96
174 189
155 93
170 81
150 144
148 93
169 59
121 87
150 36
143 192
159 81
172 165
139 84
142 95
161 69
164 8l
156 174
200 141



Name
Matteson, Scott
Maul, Emmett J
Mauler, Charlie D
Mauler, Douglas L
McCulley, Keith W
McGraw, Ryan M
McKirahan, John R
McLaughlin, Ray A
Methe, Eugene D
Meyer, Todd E
Mills, Mark D
Mitchell, Bruce R
Mitchell, im R
Moes, Fred R
Moes, Kelley L
Moffett, James M
Molcyk, Ben A
Montague, William J, Jr
Montgomery, Stephen L
Moriarty, Kevin L
Mulroney, Vincent T
Murr, Jeffery W
Murray, Guy B
Nabower, James D
Neal, Arvard K
Nichols, Dan D
Nickerson, Bob D
Nickman, Ron E
Nielsen, Chad A
Nikkila, John L
Noller, Patrick J
Nutter, Aaron C
Oaklund, Rock W
Oliver, Roger D
Olson, Brad M
Oltman, Jim D
Oshorn, Trenton J
Owen, Kenneth A
Parker, Cecil F
Patsios, Mick R
Pedersen, Lenard A
Perry, Vaughn F
Peterson, Dean G
Peterson, Patrick T
Pettit, Darrel C
Pettit, Rick L
Pettit, Rock L
Phillips, Scott R
Phillips, William E
Pickens, Charles G
Puls, Darren B

Kearney USBC Bowling Association
2002-2003 Composite Aver ages

Average Games
129 48
157 96
142 96
180 72
144 90
117 72
163 60
144 93
168 21
165 114
125 36
180 177
135 96
183 93
154 126
137 63
151 84
160 90
160 57
172 93
145 99
169 90
177 84
177 81
165 174
148 63
165 87
125 96
177 168
181 189
148 69
156 99
181 78
160 77
170 96
164 63
102 27
186 72
176 90
170 114
168 33
175 51
157 90
174 84
153 87
163 21
175 183
146 66
166 69
131 50
168 102

Name
Purvis, Don L
Rademacher, Earl E
Ransdell, Bruce A
Reed, Gary K
Reidy, Greg J
Reifenrath, Mike A
Rich, Richard W
Richmond, Thomas C
Ritter, Carrell C
Robertson, Dan L
Robinson, Bill J
Robinson, Josh C
Robinson, Micheal K
Robinson, Shay W
Robson, Jack W
Rodgers, Blair D
Roeder, Dallas A
Rood, Adam S
Rood, Jon D
Ross, James H
Ross, Jeff L
Ross, Terry W
Sautter, Todd M
Sazama, Bryon J
Schirmer, Marty
Schlattmann, Gene
Schlattmann, Kenneth E
Schlenz, Bryan B
Schmidt, Kurt L
Schmitz, Jerry L
Schrock, Justin E
Schroer, Randall G
Schroer, Raymond F
Schuetze, Jeff J
Sells, Woodrow H
Shearer, Michagl D
Shield, Chiip T
Shubert, Kenneth W
Shultz, DennisR
Shultz, John A
Shultz, Thomas J
Simon, Jerome R
Simpkins, Eugene W
Sisson, Paul T
Sladky, Keith
Slaymaker, Rick L
Smallcomb, CharlesH
Smallcomb, Cory J
Smallcomb, Heath A
Smallcomb, Kenneth D
Smallcomb, Kent S

Average Games
153 42
152 57
140 72
191 90
167 36
125 36
179 96
176 147
153 63
155 60
182 30
107 24
149 84
158 72
176 90
148 39
161 90
136 84
162 93
157 84
137 24
131 90
140 78
175 93
155 42
160 177
171 8l
147 27
174 90
191 186
124 57
160 27
179 135
147 30
150 8l
134 81
129 72
153 78
177 57
172 45
149 87
159 93
173 156
169 90
188 72
154 87
163 48
136 90
162 48
179 180
180 99



Kearney USBC Bowling Association
2002-2003 Composite Aver ages

Name Average Games Name Average Games
Smith, Brett A 153 20 Urbanski, Ralph J 173 84
Smith, Kelly S 163 72 Van Horn, Kenny J 145 84
Soderquist, Rendell S 159 24 Verbeck, Richard L 153 75
Sohrweid, Greg S 125 87 Verbeck, Robert E 153 105
Spilinek, Thomas J 148 90 Vogt, Bob G 176 96
Springer, Wendell B 178 93 Vollmer, Doug K 147 24
Srack, Jerry J 155 72 vonAschwege, Joel D 174 84
Stahr, Douglas D 187 125 Waggoner, Dave J 154 63
Stapleton, Chris L 169 90 Walburn, Wendall L 147 96
Steier, Terry L 156 144 Walker, Andrew P 168 186
Stephens, Troy L 155 96 Walker, Skip L 161 84
Steuben, Jamie D 187 72 Warner, Joe J 159 33
Stevens, John L 148 104 Warnke, Philip K 156 87
Stevens, LedlieC 157 195 Watson, Andrew S 167 88
Stevens, Robert W 158 63 Weatherwax, Lee 159 0
Stine, Aaron M 167 42 Weber, Wade A 122 60
Stocks, Randall A 164 92 Weinberg, Terry J 159 87
Stones, Allen D 170 43 Wentz, Aaron R 164 87
Stones, lvan D 178 120 Wentz, Orlin W 146 93
Stones, Randall A 156 83 Wescoat, Ray L 121 69
Strckland, Glen A 138 45 Whitfield, Omar B 172 75
Stryker, David E 146 72 Wick, Charles 118 42
Stryker, Ken L 174 929 Wilcoxson, Ron R 149 30
Stubbs, Jason D 175 147 Wilder, Dan L 189 189
Szafrgjda, Jason M 157 66 Wiles, Gary L 154 189
Talley, David K 155 60 Wiles, Scott A 138 57
Tatum, Justin L 140 69 Wilke, Dave L 165 90
Terry, Keith E 147 60 Wilke, Lloyd A 165 99
Thomas, Frank H 182 72 Wirth, Jeff M 176 159
Thompson, Denly J 183 78 Wolfe, Charles L 141 75
Tincher, Scott J 146 30 Woodside, Mark A 160 86
Towery, Terry E 153 81 Wuehler, Merle L 159 90
Troia, Chuck R 172 69 Yonkers, Mark A 177 90
Trompke, Tim L 138 24 York, Larry W 138 96
Troncone, Matt 125 93 Y oung, Jason 128 39
Turner, Robert L 171 78 Zapp, Jerry W 173 99
Turner, Robert L, Sr 145 75 Zimmer, Stephen J 162 99
Underwood, Justin T 119 54 Zuerlein, Robert W 162 408

Sic bowlers bowled more than 200 games in sanctioned league play during the 2002-03 season. Leading the way was
Robert Zuerlein with 408 games. Ray Hansen was next with 249 games, third was Doug Bundy with 243 games, fourth
was Charles Brisbin with 240 games, fifth was Kevin Crites with 215 games, and sixth was Mahlon Denison with 207
games bowled. We had another 57 bowlers that bowled 100 games or more in sanctioned league play.

NOTE: Composite averages are calculated by taking al the scores a bowler has bolwed in al the Kearney USBC BA
|eagues the bowler has bowled in and dividing that by the total number of games the bowler has bowled in those leagues
(rounding down to the neares whole pin). Only bowlers with at least 21 games are listed. (Travel league games are not
included).



Name

Dalland, Jeremy J
Brisbin, Chuck M
Mathews, Todd M
Harder, Ron E
Hatcher, Gary D
Becker, John F
Schmitz, Jerry L
Daugherty, Anthony D
Reed, Gary K
Wilder, Dan L
Anderson, Warren D
Eastberg, Tab A
Stahr, Douglas D
Steuben, Jamie D
Fruhling, Jeff A
Sladky, Keith
Jensen, Larry E
Lechuga, Ray
Schroer, Raymond F
Janssen, Dale E
Johnson, Scott A
Owen, Kenneth A
Albright, Keith A
Canfield, Nathan R
Fischer, Michael S
Nielsen, Chad A
Hadenfeldt, Richard N
Kissinger, Jamie
Moes, Fred R
Nikkila, Johnny L
Thompson, Denly J
Yonkers, Mark A
Crites, Kevin D
Frey, Don E
Gastmann, Michael L
Gudmundson, Lee H
Rawlings, Michael C
Robinson, Bill J
Thomas, Frank H
Jacobsen, Merlyn R
Jantzi, Rodney
Kramer, Ron G
Mitchell, Bruce R
QOaklund, Rock W
Stones, Ivan D, Jr
Whitfield, Omar B
Becker, Charles W
Fries, David W
Mauler, Douglas L
May, Michael F
Richmond, Thomas C
Smallcomb, Kenneth D
Abramson, David L

Kearney Bowling Association

High Averages
Avg Games League Name
209 66 Galusha, Dusty D
203 93 Landreth, Curtis R
203 48 Patsios, Michael R
199 30 Rich, Richard W
198 48 Smallcomb, Kent S
196 63 Wirth, Jeff M
196 93 Springer, Wendell B
191 48 Stubbs, Jason D
191 90 Banks, Stanley L
191 96 Brandt, C.J.
190 48 Girard, Kevin L
190 87 Murray, Guy B
190 81 Nabower, James D
190 21 Pettit, Rock L
188 90 Shultz, Dennis R
188 72 Eberline, Kent G
187 36 Grandt, Charlie J
187 42 Lawn, Kevin M
187 36 Lech, Brad R
186 87 Mansfield, Curt A
186 51 Parker, Cecil F
186 69 Robson, Jack W
185 33 Simpkins, Eugene W
185 78 Vogt, BobG
185 42 Isaac, Michael J
185 48 Keen, Jon S
183 42 Lawter, Dennis T
183 30 Perry, Vaughn F
183 81 Sazama, Bryon J
183 96 Arredondo, Juan J
183 78 Deaver, Robb R
183 21 Giddings, Larry K
182 33 Humphreys, Robby G
182 96 Keup, Alan B
182 48 Kidd, Chuck H
182 84 Kindsfater, Gil K
182 48 Merkel, Neil D
182 30 Peterson, Patrick T
182 72 Schmidt, Kurt L
181 81 Stryker, Ken L
181 48 vonAschwege, Joel D
181 51 Walker, Andrew P
181 90 Davis, Rick L
181 78 Garrelts, Patrick A
181 93 Gillming, Bobby E
181 27 Uden, Marvin L
180 78 Urbanski, Ralph J
180 30
180 72
180 48
180 57
180 93
179 93

Avg Games League

179 27
179 39
179 24
179 96
179 81
179 84
178 93
178 66
177 87
177 84
177 96
177 84
177 81
177 87
177 57
176 75
176 24
176 96
176 30
176 84
176 90
176 90
176 78
176 87
175 84
175 93
175 84
175 51
175 90
174 93
174 42
174 72
174 39
174 96
174 42
174 93
174 48
174 84
174 90
174 96
174 84
174 96
173 93
173 87
173 84
173 48
173 84



ABC AWARDS ISSUED TO KEARNEY BOWLERS

Bowler Name

Arredondo, Juan
Becker, Charles
Becker, John

Brisbin, Chuck

Buck, Mike

Canfield, Nathan

Dalland, Jeremy

Danburg, Aaron
Eastberg, Tab
Gibson, Brian
Hansen, Nick
Headlee, Michael
Hibberd, David
Houtz, Douglas
Tosty, Keven

Jamrog, David
Jonak, Kevin
Kautz, Steven

Knajdl, Josh
Lewison, Theodore
Lopez, Richard

Martin, Derek
Mathews, Todd

League Name

Big Eight

Apple Buster
Apple Buster
Apple Buster
Apple Buster
Classic

Big Eight

Fort

Fort

Fort

Fort

Fort

Apple Buster
Apple Buster
Apple Buster
Apple Buster
Apple Buster
Apple Buster
Apple Buster
Apple Buster
Fort

Apple Buster
Apple Buster
Classic

Big Eight

Fort

Apple Buster
Apple Buster
Apple Buster
Classic

Service

Town & Country
Town & Country
Apple Buster
Big Eight

Town & Country
Town & Country
Service

Classic

Award Given

Triplicate
250 Game

11 Strikes In A Row(2" Frame)

700 Series

700 Series(2)

700 Series(4)
Triplicate

100 Pins Over Average
150 Pins Over Average
250 Game

300 Game

600 Series

100 Pins Over Average
250 Game

100 Pins Over Average
150 Pins Over Average(2)
299 Game

300 Game

700 Series

800 Series

200 Game

700 Series

600 Series

200 Game

100 Pins Over Average
All Spare Game

250 Game

150 Pins Over Average
200 Game

Triplicate

100 Pins Over Average
100 Pins Over Average
250 Game

200 Game

Triplicate

100 Pins Over Average
250 Game

150 Pins Over Average
700 Series(4)



Mauler, Charlie
Montague, William
Mulroney, Vincent
Owen, Kenneth

Parker, Cecil
Reed, Kevin

Rich, Richard

Sautter, Todd
Schmitz, Jerry

Smith, Ronald
Steier, Terry
Stocks, Randall
Stubbs, Jason

Stryker, Ken

Van Horn, Kenny
vonAschwege, Joel
Warnke, Philip
Wentz, Aaron

R N

Apple Buster
Wednesday Mixed
Apple Buster

Fort

Apple Buster
Apple Buster
Apple Buster
Wednesday Mixed
Wednesday Mixed
Apple Buster
Apple Buster
Apple Buster
Classic

Apple Buster
Apple Buster
Apple Buster
Apple Buster

Fort

Big Eight

Fort

Apple Buster
Apple Buster
Apple Buster
Apple Buster
Apple Buster
Classic

Apple Buster

Fort

Jeremy Dalland(captain)

Chuck Brisbin
Todd Mathews
Jerry Schmitz
Gary Hatcher
Kevin Reed

700 Series

200 Game

Big 4 Split Conversion
100 Pins Over Average
150 Pins Over Average(2)
700 Series(2)

75 Pins Over Average(2)
100 Pins Over Average
700 Series

125 Pins Over Average(2)
150 Pins Over Average
75 Pins Over Average(2)
Triplicate

125 Pins Over Average
150 Pins Over Average
700 Series

75 Pins Over Average
All Spare Game

100 Pins Over Average
7-10 Split Conversion
150 Pins Over Average
250 Game

100 Pins Over Average
250 Game

200 Game

Dutch 200

600 Series

Triplicate

K.B.A. 2002-2003 All-Star Team
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2002-2003 TOP TEN

Game
Mike Buck--300
Jeremy Dalland—300
John Becker--290
Kevin Reed--289
Todd Mathews--287
Jeff Fruhling--279
Kenny Stryker--279
Kenny Owen--279
Jack Robson--278
Chris Johnson--278

SV NUN AW

Series
Jeremy Dalland-800
Todd Mathews--741
Chuck Brisbin--732
Kenny Owen--731
Kevin Reed--726
Jerry Schmitz--723
John Becker--718
Jon Keen--709
Gary Hatcher--704
Tab Eastberg--702

2002-2003 K.B.A. CHAMPIONSHIP TOURNAMENT

Scratch Team

Copycat Printing--3107
Palm Garden’s--3055
Big Apple--2938

Little USA--2923
Tri-City Storm--2860

Scratch Doubles

Denly Thompson/Jeremy Dalland--1308

Dan Wilder/Jerry Schmitz--1176

Kenneth Smallcomb/Heath Smallcomb--1160
Scott Johnson/John Becker--1157

Kurt Schmidt/Todd Mathews--1156

Scratch Singles

Frank Thomas--712
Todd Mathews--650
Dale Janssen--640
Jeff Fruhling--638
Bob Vogt--625

All Events-A Division

Jeremy Dalland--2058
Todd Mathews--1897
Chuck Brisbin--1895
Jeff Fruhling--1861
Frank Thomas--1856

kW= L= bl
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Handicap Team

Palm Garden’s--3285
Copycat Printing--3248
Big Apple--3245

Grand Central IGA--3198
A-1 Services--3182

Handicap Doubles

Denly Thompson/Jeremy Dalland--1368
Kenneth Smallcomb/Heath Smallcomb--1306
J.R. Simon/Joel vonAschwege--1302

Scott Asay/Tab Eastberg--1272

Chris Stapleton/Robert Cherry--1271

Handicap Singles

Frank Thomas--756
Philip Warnke--683
Nick Hansen--682
Randy Gillming--681
Michael Patsios, Bob Vogt, Dale Janssen--680

All Events-B Division

Randy Gillming--1712
Daniel Aschwege--1645
Greg Reidy--1639
Chris Stapleton--1626
Kenny Fulmer--1624



K.B.A. Hall of Fame Members

Name Induction Date
Alvin Harold Brown April 26, 1991
LeWarren “Pete” Carlson April 26, 1991
Gale Dady April 26, 1991
R.F. “Mike” Hollinger April 26, 1991
Bob Vogt April 26, 1991
Randall L. Hollinger February 22, 1992
Alfred “Hook” Johnson February 22, 1992
Carl Nicolarsen February 22, 1992
Roy C. Preston February 22, 1992
Kent Smallcomb February 22, 1992
Leonard Jamrog January 10, 1993
Gus Kreutzer January 10, 1993
Fred Moes January 10, 1993
Jerry Zapp January 10, 1993
Harold Gary January 8, 1994
Edward Smallcomb January 8, 1994
Archie Busch April 1, 1995
Paul Lee April 1, 1995
Les Stevens March 23, 1996
Bob Zuerlein March 23, 1996
Bernard Deist January 25, 1997
Eugene Simpkins January 25, 1997
Ivan Stones, Jr. March 21, 1998
Andy Anderson February 20, 1999
Gary Hatcher February 20, 1999
Dale Janssen February 20, 1999
Terry Schroeder February 20, 1999
Jerry Schmitz February 19, 2000
Jeffrey Smallcomb February 19, 2000
Gappa Distributing, Inc. February 3, 2001
John Nikkila February 9, 2002
Hilltop Lanes February 23, 2003
Dennis Shultz February 23, 2003

The inductees are recognized for their bowling accomplishments, promotion, sportsmanship, leadership,
and their outstanding contributions to the game of bowling in the city of Kearney.
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